

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2301 OF 2024

Tanaji Barmarao Kachare ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Nitin K. Rai i/b Shivani Kondekar for the Petitioner.
Ms. Sangeeta D. Shinde APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C:-

1) Despite notice being issued to Respondent No.2, there is no appearance. In any case the proxy Counsel Mr. Rai appearing for the Petitioner informed the Court that he has limited instructions to keep back the matter. Since, even Respondent No.2 is not represented today, we direct listing of the Petition on 22nd December, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)